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CHAPTER 87—S. F. No. 82

An act relating to drivers licenses; repealing the provision for
restricted licenses to operate motor scooters; amending Minnesota
Statutes 1965, Section 171.041.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. . Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 171.041, is
amended to read:

171.041 Driver’s licenses; motor scooters; restricted licenses.
8  Notwithstanding any provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Sec-
tion 171.04, relating to the age of an applicant to the contrary, the
commissioner may issue a restricted farm work license to operate a
motor vehicle to a person who has attained the age of 15 years but
who is under the age of 16 years and who, except for his age, is
qualified to hold a driver’s license, The restricted license shall be is-
sued solely for the purpose of authorizing the person to whom the
restricted license is issued to assist his parents or guardians with
farm work. A person holding such a restricted license may operate
a motor vehicle only durmg daylight hours and only within a radius
of 20 miles of his parent’s or guardian’s farmhouse; however, in no
case may a person holding such a restricted license operate a motor
vehicle in a city of the first class. An applicant for a restricted li-
cense shall apply to the commissioner for the license on forms pre-
scribed by the commissioner. The application shall be accompanied
by a written verified statement by the applicant’s parent or guardian
setting forth the necessity for the license.

2y Notwithstanding any provisiens of Minnesota Statutes;
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the eomntissioner may issue a restricted Heense to operate a motor
seooter of not merc than five brake horsepewer to a persen whe
has attained the age of 15 years but who is under the age of 16
years and who; exeept for his age; is qualified to hold a driver’s

Approved March 22, 1967.

CHAPTER 88—S. F. No. 216

Arn act relating to the annual license fee imposed upon em-
ployment agencies; amending Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section
184.04.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
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